TOWNSHIP OF VERONA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION

DATE APPLICATION	CASE #
PROPERTY ADDRESS 3 Claridge Drive	
BLOCK 103 LOT 3 ZONE A-3	
APPLICANT'S NAME Living Light Consulting LLC dba Elevated	Wellness
PHONE # 973-759-6968 CELL PHONE #	and the second s
EMAIL mara.scott@gmail.com	
PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME The Claridges LLC	en somme som som som som en
PROPERTY OWNER'S ADDRESS 2 Claridge Drive, Verona NJ 07	044
PROPERTY OWNER'S PHONE # CELL	##
PROPERTY OWNER'S EMAIL	
RELATIONSHIP OF APPLICANT TO OWNER Tenant	
Convert 3,581 sf of tenant space in an existing commercial build to a commercial recreation use CONTRARY TO THE FOLLOWING: Verona Ordinance Section 150-17.10 - Commercial recreation use	
SET BACKS OF BUILDING: REQUIRED EXISTING	TOTAL No change change) PROPOSED 23.2% PROPOSED 71.9% Commercial Recreation PROPOSED
FRONT YARD 100 ft 19.68 ft REAR YARD 150 ft 29.9 ft SIDE YARD (1) 100 19.68 ft SIDE YARD (2) 250 60.1 ft DATE PROPERTY WAS ACQUIRED December 7, 2015	19.68 ft 29.9 ft 19.68 ft 60.1 ft

REA PER FLOOR (square feet) BASEMENT FIRST FLOOR	: EXISTING	ror			
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY			ROPOSED	TOTAL	
SECOND FLOOR ATTIC		nonante.			
UMBER OF DWELLING UNI	rs: Existing_	0	PROPOSED	0	
UMBER OF PARKING SPACE	ES: EXISTING_	27	PROPOSED_	27	
upply a statement of facts showind without substantially impairing to be discussed in testimony	ig the intent and p	ourpose of	the Zone Plan and t	the Zoning Ordin	ance
istory of any deed restrictions: Jone to the knowledge of the	applicant.				
legible plot plan or survey to so roposed structure and scale draw	ale (not less than ings of the existir	1"=100") ong and/or p	of the property indi proposed structure r	cating the existing	ig and
44.4	t relating to this ε	application	must be filed with	this application.	
copy of any conditional contrac					
the applicant is a corporation or			lresses and phone n	umbers of those	ownir
the applicant is a corporation or greater interest in the corporation	on shall be provid	led.			
the applicant is a corporation or greater interest in the corporation of Mara Scott	on shall be provid Address <u>135 Gro</u>	led. ove Street	, Montclair NJ		59-28

t r

Expert witness(es) that will present evidence on behalf of this application:

Attorney:	Name	Robert A. Gaccione, Esq. of Gaccione Pomaco, P.C.
	Address	1 Boland Drive, Suite 102, West Orange NJ 07052
	Phone #_	973-759-2807
	Fax #	973-759-6968
		rgaccione@gpmlegal.com
Architect/Engineer:	Name	Paul Sionas, A.I.A. of GSAPC
-	Address	7 Oak Place, Suite 250, Montclair NJ 07042
	Phone #	212-391-1519
	Fax #	
	Email	psionas@switzerpc.com
Planner:	Name	To be determined
	Address	
	Phone #	
	Fax #	

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

OATH DEPOSI	D AND SAYS, THAT DEF	PONENT RESIDES AT 2	Claridge Drive	, in the city of
Verona	IN THE CO	OUNTY OFESSEX	and state of <u>New</u>	Jersey and that
The	Claridges LLC	is the owner in Fi	SE OF ALL THAT CERTAI	n lot, piece of land,
SITUATED, LY	NG AND BEING IN THE	TOWNSHIP OF VERONA	aforesaid and knowi	N AND DESIGNATED AS
вьоск 101	AND LOT 3	AS SHOWN ON TH	e tax maps of the tov	VNSHIP OF VERONA.
АТОИ	RY CANDACE MONO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JER ID # 48433 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES	C The Cla APRIL 16, 2029	NER Pearsens	
COUNTY OF I				
	Consulting LLC (db	OF FULL AC a Elevated Wellness) OF THE ABOVE STATEM VD SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ENTS CONTAINED IN TH	
20_6				V
1	RY	Mara Scott, Me	ember NT onsulting LLC	

609°C

AUTHORIZATION

IF ANYONE OTHER THAN THE OWNER IS MAKING THIS APPLICATION, THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATION MUST BE EXECUTED.

TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Mara Scott, Member

_ is authorized to make the within application.

Living Light Consulting LLC (dba Elevated Wellness)

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 14

DAY OF

20.25

NOTARY

CANDACE MONCELSI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY ID # 48433

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 2029

The Claridges LLC

Owner

loog 2

